506933010 10/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6979847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HENRY KEN CHU	10/15/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29812321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-831-5818 Phone: Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86080366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN F. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen F. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=86080366_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057854 FRAME: 0734 506933010

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RE@ORDEDN#0/20/2021

RECORD ID:	86080366

REEL: 057854 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COM business in Spring, Texas, USA (hereinafter "HP		Limited Pa	artnership,	having its princip	al place of
its successors, and its assigns, my entire right application for patent entitled (English-language					
Title: REMOTE COMPUTER SWITCH					
Filing Date: October 20, 2021	Application No.:	29/81	12,321	Pa	tent Office: US
the subject matter, including any and all invertions used herein "patent" refers to any form of intentiality patent rights, design rights, and utility mode applications for patent of any country or region of without limitation, said application for patent, any benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or incontinuation-in-part applications (hereinafter "CIP phase applications of, renewals of, and substitute "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents who (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, Patents.	ellectual property pro el rights) (hereinafter r under any internati r and all applications id Inventions, any ar directly claims priorit Ps") of, divisional application ich may be granted	otection inder "Invention on all agree for patent and all applity or benefolications on for pater on or as a	cluding, with ns"); any ar ement for al directly or cations for it, and any of, national- at for any of result of sa	hout limitation, in nd all existing and ny of said Inventi indirectly claimin patent from whic and all continuat phase applicatio said Inventions) aid Applications f	vention rights, If future ons (including, g priority to or h any application ion applications of, ns of, regional- (hereinafter or Patent
I HEREBY represent that I convey my full right entire right, title, and interest herein assigned an agreement in conflict herewith;					
AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its successor Applications for Patent in its name or in my name authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its number, and patent office of said application for to them;	e in any country or re nominees, and its leg	egion or ur gal represe	nder any int entatives to	ernational agree insert the filing of	ment, and further late, application
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the offi whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPC interest, said Patents, in accordance with the term	C, its successors, o	r its assigr	ns, as assig		
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicepresentatives, all known facts respecting said administrative proceedings and sign all lawful parapplications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relarging on the said legal representatives to obtain, maintain, for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Ecooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC, its	e to perfect the title in icate to HPDC, its sometions, Application pers (including, with iting to said Invention to everything possible and enforce, for its contact the provided the	in said Invuccessors ons for Par out limitati ns, Applica le to aid H or their ow e expense	entions, Ap, its assigns tent, and Paon, division ations for PPDC, its sun benefit, ps which ma	plications for Pates, its nominees, of atents; testify in a stall applications, of atent, and Patent accessors, its assuroper intellectual by be incurred by	ent, and Patents, or its legal any legal or continuation ts; and make all igns, its nominees, property protection me in lending such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	and and seal:				
Land		15	10	2021	
Inventor's Signature		Day	Month	Year	000000
Henry Ken CHU				PATE	ENT